



Bryant and Stratton College  
1320 Warwick Way  
Mt. Pleasant, WI 53203

**Addendum 2**  
January 10, 2018  
Page 1 of 2

This Addendum is issued by the Architect and shall become part of the Contract Documents and is also subject to the terms and conditions set forth in Divisions 0 and 1.

**Refer to the Contract Drawings**

- Item No. 1: DELETE Drawing Cover Sheet and REPLACE with attached Cover Sheet dated 1/10/18. The Drawing Index has been revised.
- Item No. 2: CLARIFICATION; Attached are the sealed structural drawings S001, S101, S201 and S301.
- Item No. 3: DELETE Drawing A005 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing A-005 dated 1/10/18. The doors to Classrooms 143 and 145 have been revised as well as the occupant load for Corridor 151.
- Item No. 4: DELETE Drawing A101 dated 1/3/18 and REPLACE with attached Drawing A-101 dated 1/10/18. The doors to rooms 134, 137, 138, 143 and 145 and have been revised. The millwork in room 136 has been relocated.
- Item No. 5: DELETE Drawing A102 dated 1/3/18 and REPLACE with attached Drawing A-102 dated 1/10/18. The reflected ceiling doors to Classrooms 143 and 145 have been revised.
- Item No. 6: DELETE Drawing A103 and A608 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing A-103 and A608 dated 1/10/18. The doors to rooms 134, 137, 138, 143 and 145 and have been revised. The millwork in room 136 has been relocated.
- Item No. 7: DELETE Drawings A201 and A202 dated 1/3/18 and REPLACE with attached Drawings A201 and A202 dated 1/10/18. The drawings were modified to include a detail at the former exterior doors that are being closed and deletes the Nichiha panel from the rear of the building.
- Item No. 8: Refer to Drawing A404, Elevation 2; CHANGE "solid surface" to PL-4.
- Item No. 9: Refer to Section 8/503; CHANGE SS-2 to SS-4.
- Item No. 10: Refer to Drawing A607, Room Finish Schedule First Floor, Corridor 147; CHANGE floor finish VCT-1 to LVT-1.
- Item No. 11: DELETE Drawing M2 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing M2 dated 1/10/18. The exhaust fan schedule has been revised and a duct detection system note has been added.

- Item No. 12: DELETE Drawing M4 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing M4 dated 1/10/18. Thermostats for rooms 143 and 145 have been relocated and the toilet room exhaust ducts have been revised.
- Item No. 13: DELETE Drawings P4 and P6 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing P4 and P6 dated 1/10/18. Piping in rooms 137, 141 and 142 have been revised.
- Item No. 14: DELETE Drawing P5 and P7 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing P5 and P7 dated 1/10/18. The plumbing isometric has been revised.
- Item No. 15: DELETE Drawing P8 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing P8 dated 1/10/18. Doors at rooms 103, 134, 137, 143 and 145 have been revised.
- Item No. 16: DELETE Drawing E5 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing E5 dated 1/10/18. The doors to rooms 103, 134, 137, 138, 143 and 145 and have been revised. Outlets for the millwork in room 136 have been relocated.
- Item No. 17: DELETE Drawings E6, E7 and E8 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawings E6, E7 and E8 dated 1/10/18. The doors to rooms 103, 134, 137, 138, 143 and 145 and have been revised.
- Item No. 18: DELETE Drawing FP2 dated 12/22/17 and REPLACE with attached Drawing FP2 dated 1/10/18. The doors to rooms 103, 134, 137, 138, 143 and 145 and have been revised. Piping in room 137 has been revised.

**Refer to the Project Manual**

- Item No 19: Section 12400, page 5, Paragraph 2.3.2; CLARIFICATION, the cabinet pulls shall be equal to Richelieu BP321160170, 8-13/16”.

**End of Addendum**